Presented by: Assemblyman Aase Introduced: 01/21/82 Drafted by: J.R.C.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 825

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THAT THE MAYOR SHALL NOMINATE AND THE ASSEMBLY APPOINT VARIOUS COMMITTEES, COMMISSIONS, AND BOARDS OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU.

WHEREAS, there are various committees, commissions, and boards created to assist the assembly in the performance of the public business, and

WHEREAS, legislation establishing such bodies has customarily designated the assembly as appointing authority, but has not specified who shall nominate members, and

WHEREAS, designation of a nominating authority would contribute to the efficient disposition of appointments;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

Contradictory or inconsistent provisions of any previous resolution notwithstanding, members of the Airport Advisory Committee, Alcoholism Advisory Board, Social Services Advisory Committee, Small Boat Harbor Advisory Committee, Douglas Service Area Advisory Board, Economic Diversification Committee, Juneau Historical District Advisory Committee, Parks and Recreation Committee, Building Code Review Committee, Building Code Board of Appeals, Personnel Board, Planning Commission, Senior Citizens Advisory Committee, and the Alaska Statehood Silver Anniversary Advisory Committee, shall be nominated by the mayor and appointed by the assembly.

ADOPTED this 21st day of January, 1982.

Attest: